
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 3 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

TO LEASE NO. GS-09P-LCA03146 
LEASE AMENDMENT 

~DDRESS OF PREMISES PON Number: NIA 
5601 Arnold Road, 4th Floor 
Dublin, CA 95468 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between George Andras & Laszlo Hites PTR Doing Business As HHH 
Investment Company 

whose address is: 	 5601 Arnold Road, Suite 101 

Dublin, CA 95468 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to Issue a Notice to Proceed to provide alterations to the 
Leased premises for the Break Rooms No. 424 and 471. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective upon execution of the Government, as 
follows: 

RENOVATION TO THE OFFICE SPACE: The Lessor shall provide all labor, materials, and equipment to install in the 
Break Rooms No. 424 and 471 Counter Tops for Cabinets, Doors and Sides for Cabinets, and new Sinks and Faucets as 
shown on Exhibit "K" "HomePro Revised Proposal in the amount of-dated April 22, 2015 (2 pages)" to this 
Lease Amendment No. 3. In accordance with the Lessor's submittal OT'EXiiibii"l<• total alteration cost for this scope of work 
shall be •comprised of: HomePro cost to provide and install in the Break Rooms No. 424 and 471 
Counter Tops for Cabinets, Doors and Sides for Cabinets, and new Sinks and Faucels; and $1,226.33 Lessor's project 
management and administrative cost associated with this scope of work. This total amount of includes all 

Continued on Page 2 

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 

FOR THE FOR THE 

Signature: Signature 

Name: Name: Eileen Khanloo 

Title: Title: Lease Contracting Officer 

Entity Name: 
GSAtis:7;;MCe

vf:JqL1sDate: 	 Date: r • 

Signa 

Title: 

Date: 



Lease Amendment No. 3 GS-ooP-LCA03146 PAGE 2 of 2 

construction management fees. Total cannot exceed- without express written Government approval. Too 
Lessor agrees to provide labor, materials, and equipment to complete the tenant improvement to the Leased premised as 
spelled out on the Exhibit "K". Such alterations should be completed no later than September 1, 2015. The Lessor hereby 
waives· restoration as a result of all improvements.' 

"PAYMENT: Upon completion and acceptance of the work by the Government, Lease Amendment No. 4 wm be issued to 
memorialize the alteration cost of-forthe labor, materials, and equipment to install in Break Rooms No. 424 and 
471 Counter Tops for Cabinets, Doors and Sides for Cabinets, and new Sinks and Faucets to be amortized into the rent at 
a rate of 4 percent per annum EFFECTIVE September 1, 2015 THROUGH December 31, 2018.' 

INmALS: ;f7 &~ 

Lease Amendment FOml 12112 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LCA03146-SLA-3-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



